FJRM P ⁻ 7-1595 R^F (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER 11-08-1999 Patent and Trademark Offi Atty Dkt. No. 66120 101194729
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	nts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties: Oded M. Golan Hanan Rom Oded Yehezkely Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving parties Name: <u>Ministry of Defense</u> Internal Address: <u>Armament Development Authority</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Me Security Agreement C Other Execution Date: <u>September 29, 1999 & Oc</u>	City:State:ZIP: nange of Name Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _X_No
A. Patent Application No. 09/356,986, filed July 19, 1999	th a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) dditional numbers attached?Yes _X_No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Robert J. Fox</u> Internal Address: <u>FITCH, EVEN, TABIN &</u> Street Address: <u>120 S. LaSalle Street</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZI	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
copy of the original document.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true base 1. Job October 28, 1999

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010357 FRAME: 0333

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, ODED M. GOLAN, residing in Kfar-Vradim, Israel, Hanan Rom, residing in Misgav, Israel, and Oded Yehezkely, residing in Kiryat Tivon, Israel for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Ministry of Defense, Armament Development Authority, RAFAEL, with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 2250, Haifa 31021, Israel, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

A SYSTEM FOR DESTROYING BALLISTIC MISSILES

U.S. Application No. 09/356,986, filed July 19, 1999, and in and to all Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Patents and rights, and request issuance of all said Patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

15 Oct. 39	. 1999
------------	--------

C.G.C	2			
bob0	м	Col	ຈກ	

Oded M. Golan

29,9, 1999

<u> </u>

611.h

Hanan Rom

141.3

Oded Yehezkely

PATENT REEL: 010357 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 11/01/1999